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U17 WOMEN's MEDALLISTS
Name Born NationResultCat PlaceLift

Snatch

C. Jerk

Total

Snatch

C. Jerk

Total

Snatch

C. Jerk

Total

Snatch

C. Jerk

Total

     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     

Finale Nazionale 2018
Under 17

Castellanza (VA) 10 Marzo 2018

1 44  BATTISTETTI Eleni 15.05.2004 PORDE
2 42  MAGNASCO Jessica 14.10.2003 VLASO
3 35  MANNO Rosalia 23.10.2003 CLEAD
1 59  MAGNASCO Jessica 14.10.2003 VLASO
2 58  BATTISTETTI Eleni 15.05.2004 PORDE
3 49  MANNO Rosalia 23.10.2003 CLEAD
1 102  BATTISTETTI Eleni 15.05.2004 PORDE
2 101  MAGNASCO Jessica 14.10.2003 VLASO
3 84  MANNO Rosalia 23.10.2003 CLEAD
1 64  BOMBEN Martina 07.12.2002 PORDE
2 61  IMPERIO Giulia 07.12.2001 WELCN
3 54  FARRIS Valentina 17.06.2003 SILES
1 77  IMPERIO Giulia 07.12.2001 WELCN
2 77  BOMBEN Martina 07.12.2002 PORDE
3 65  FARRIS Valentina 17.06.2003 SILES
1 141  BOMBEN Martina 07.12.2002 PORDE
2 138  IMPERIO Giulia 07.12.2001 WELCN
3 119  FARRIS Valentina 17.06.2003 SILES
1 57  LUTZU Anna Chiara 15.08.2004 PEURI
2 52  PANYAWAI Alicia 29.12.2003 MAKTR
3 52  DILIBERTO Maria 31.10.2001 DYNAM
1 68  LUTZU Anna Chiara 15.08.2004 PEURI
2 65  PANYAWAI Alicia 29.12.2003 MAKTR
3 60  DILIBERTO Maria 31.10.2001 DYNAM
1 125  LUTZU Anna Chiara 15.08.2004 PEURI
2 117  PANYAWAI Alicia 29.12.2003 MAKTR
3 112  DILIBERTO Maria 31.10.2001 DYNAM



58

63

69

+69

U17 WOMEN's MEDALLISTS
Name Born NationResultCat PlaceLift

Snatch

C. Jerk

Total

Snatch

C. Jerk

Total

Snatch

C. Jerk

Total

Snatch

C. Jerk

Total

1 65  PICCINNO Chiara 05.07.2001 ARADE
2 58  VALOGGIA Viola 05.01.2002 ALEXC
3 57  NANNA Noemi 10.10.2001 LABAS
1 80  PICCINNO Chiara 05.07.2001 ARADE
2 73  GRECO Antonella 05.11.2002 ARADE
3 71  VALOGGIA Viola 05.01.2002 ALEXC
1 145  PICCINNO Chiara 05.07.2001 ARADE
2 129  VALOGGIA Viola 05.01.2002 ALEXC
3 127  GRECO Antonella 05.11.2002 ARADE

Finale Nazionale 2018
Under 17

Castellanza (VA) 10 Marzo 2018

1 81  MISERENDINO Giulia 24.06.2002 IRONF
2 54  BUTTIGLIERI Lucia 12.11.2002 CLEAD
3 53  IORILLO Gemma 19.03.2002 ROYAL
1 93  MISERENDINO Giulia 24.06.2002 IRONF
2 71  SIMEONI Erica 10.07.2002 WELRM
3 66  BUTTIGLIERI Lucia 12.11.2002 CLEAD
1 174  MISERENDINO Giulia 24.06.2002 IRONF
2 121  SIMEONI Erica 10.07.2002 WELRM
3 120  BUTTIGLIERI Lucia 12.11.2002 CLEAD
1 70  MELONI Alice 19.09.2001 UNISP
2 62  ZELASIO Francesca 08.01.2003 PINER
3 61  LOTTI Lisa 26.06.2003 PORDE
1 87  MELONI Alice 19.09.2001 UNISP
2 84  GIUNTA Giada Aurora 24.12.2001 HECTO
3 70  ZELASIO Francesca 08.01.2003 PINER
1 157  MELONI Alice 19.09.2001 UNISP
2 132  ZELASIO Francesca 08.01.2003 PINER
3 131  LOTTI Lisa 26.06.2003 PORDE
1 67  CORSALE Desiree 25.05.2001 JOGGI
2 61  FRANCO Giulia 02.08.2004 BTRAI
3 60  BUSCO Rita 11.08.2001 CAPUR
1 80  CORSALE Desiree 25.05.2001 JOGGI
2 77  BUSCO Rita 11.08.2001 CAPUR
3 74  FRANCO Giulia 02.08.2004 BTRAI
1 147  CORSALE Desiree 25.05.2001 JOGGI
2 137  BUSCO Rita 11.08.2001 CAPUR
3 135  FRANCO Giulia 02.08.2004 BTRAI



  LUCIDO Martina 26.12.2002 JAGUA A 36.12 21 21 21 ---
4  PISTONE Maria 14.06.2004 VLASO A 42.86 25 28 31 31
3  MANNO Rosalia 23.10.2003 CLEAD A 43.27 35 40 41 35
2  MAGNASCO Jessica 14.10.2003 VLASO A 43.72 42 45 45 42
1  BATTISTETTI Eleni 15.05.2004 PORDE A 43.40 40 42 44 44

RESULT WOMEN 44 Kg U17 SNATCH
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

Finale Nazionale 2018
Under 17

Castellanza (VA)    10 Marzo 2018



5  LUCIDO Martina 26.12.2002 JAGUA A 36.12 21 25 25 21
4  PISTONE Maria 14.06.2004 VLASO A 42.86 34 37 40 37
3  MANNO Rosalia 23.10.2003 CLEAD A 43.27 45 49 52 49
2  BATTISTETTI Eleni 15.05.2004 PORDE A 43.40 53 56 58 58
1  MAGNASCO Jessica 14.10.2003 VLASO A 43.72 55 59 61 59

RESULT WOMEN 44 Kg U17 C.JERK
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

Finale Nazionale 2018
Under 17

Castellanza (VA)    10 Marzo 2018



Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight Snatch C.&Jerk Result

2  MAGNASCO Jessica 14.10.2003 VLASO A 43.72 42 59 101
3  MANNO Rosalia 23.10.2003 CLEAD A 43.27 35 49 84
4  PISTONE Maria 14.06.2004 VLASO A 42.86 31 37 68
  LUCIDO Martina 26.12.2002 JAGUA A 36.12 --- 21 ---

RESULT WOMEN 44 Kg U17 TOTAL

Finale Nazionale 2018
Under 17

Castellanza (VA)    10 Marzo 2018

1  BATTISTETTI Eleni 15.05.2004 PORDE A 43.40 44 58 102



8  LOCHE Jessica 09.10.2001 21UTA A 45.67 35 37 39 37
7  LA MANTIA Rosa Maria 18.07.2003 INMAR A 45.98 32 36 38 38
6  ROSSETTI Noemi 16.11.2004 BIOGL A 47.06 40 43 45 43
5  IACONISI Josephine Maria 03.04.2003 BTRAI A 47.03 42 45 47 47
4  DALLE LUCHE Rachele 27.08.2004 MAXIM A 46.74 48 50 50 48
3  FARRIS Valentina 17.06.2003 SILES A 46.60 52 52 54 54
2  IMPERIO Giulia 07.12.2001 WELCN A 47.61 57 60 61 61
1  BOMBEN Martina 07.12.2002 PORDE A 47.27 60 62 64 64

RESULT WOMEN 48 Kg U17 SNATCH
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

Finale Nazionale 2018
Under 17

Castellanza (VA)    10 Marzo 2018



8  LOCHE Jessica 09.10.2001 21UTA A 45.67 45 48 50 48
7  LA MANTIA Rosa Maria 18.07.2003 INMAR A 45.98 45 48 50 50
6  ROSSETTI Noemi 16.11.2004 BIOGL A 47.06 52 53 53 53
5  IACONISI Josephine Maria 03.04.2003 BTRAI A 47.03 52 56 58 56
4  DALLE LUCHE Rachele 27.08.2004 MAXIM A 46.74 60 63 64 64
3  FARRIS Valentina 17.06.2003 SILES A 46.60 65 68 70 65
2  BOMBEN Martina 07.12.2002 PORDE A 47.27 72 75 77 77
1  IMPERIO Giulia 07.12.2001 WELCN A 47.61 73 77 81 77

RESULT WOMEN 48 Kg U17 C.JERK
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

Finale Nazionale 2018
Under 17

Castellanza (VA)    10 Marzo 2018



Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight Snatch C.&Jerk Result

2  IMPERIO Giulia 07.12.2001 WELCN A 47.61 61 77 138
3  FARRIS Valentina 17.06.2003 SILES A 46.60 54 65 119
4  DALLE LUCHE Rachele 27.08.2004 MAXIM A 46.74 48 64 112
5  IACONISI Josephine Maria 03.04.2003 BTRAI A 47.03 47 56 103
6  ROSSETTI Noemi 16.11.2004 BIOGL A 47.06 43 53 96
7  LA MANTIA Rosa Maria 18.07.2003 INMAR A 45.98 38 50 88
8  LOCHE Jessica 09.10.2001 21UTA A 45.67 37 48 85

RESULT WOMEN 48 Kg U17 TOTAL

Finale Nazionale 2018
Under 17

Castellanza (VA)    10 Marzo 2018

1  BOMBEN Martina 07.12.2002 PORDE A 47.27 64 77 141



4 720  MAGNASCO Jessica 14.10.2003 VLASO 94 43.72 42 45 45 42 55 59 61 59 101
2 458  LUCIDO Martina 26.12.2002 JAGUA 42 36.12 21 21 21 --- 21 25 25 21 ---
3 513  BATTISTETTI Eleni 15.05.2004 PORDE 93 43.40 40 42 44 44 53 56 58 58 102
5 768  MANNO Rosalia 23.10.2003 CLEAD 83 43.27 35 40 41 35 45 49 52 49 84

1 225  PISTONE Maria 14.06.2004 VLASO 56 42.86 25 28 31 31 34 37 40 37 68

13 773  LA MANTIA Rosa Maria 18.07.2003 INMAR 80 45.98 32 36 38 38 45 48 50 50 88
12 570  IMPERIO Giulia 07.12.2001 WELCN 128 47.61 57 60 61 61 73 77 81 77 138
11 493  BOMBEN Martina 07.12.2002 PORDE 132 47.27 60 62 64 64 72 75 77 77 141
10 371  FARRIS Valentina 17.06.2003 SILES 117 46.60 52 52 54 54 65 68 70 65 119
9 288  IACONISI Josephine Maria 03.04.2003 BTRAI 90 47.03 42 45 47 47 52 56 58 56 103
8 198  ROSSETTI Noemi 16.11.2004 BIOGL 90 47.06 40 43 45 43 52 53 53 53 96
7 191  DALLE LUCHE Rachele 27.08.2004 MAXIM 108 46.74 48 50 50 48 60 63 64 64 112
6 35  LOCHE Jessica 09.10.2001 21UTA 80 45.67 35 37 39 37 45 48 50 48 85

President of Jury: Secretary:

Lot Name Born Nat B.WeightEntry
WOMEN U17 44 48

N° Snatch Clean and Jerk
Res.321 Res.321 Total

Finale Nazionale 2018
Under 17

Castellanza (VA) - 10 Marzo 2018

President of jury:
Members of jury:

Center Referee:
Referee:

 

Res. Referee:
 
 

Tech. Controller:

Doctor on duty:

Marshall:

Timekeeper:

Session no.: 11/03 09:00 Weigh-In:07:00

When New Records are displayed: CY = Continental Youth - WY = World Youth - CJ = Continental Junior - WJ = World Junior - C23 = Continental Under 23 - CS = Continental Senior - WS = World Senior

@Start:0



8  FARRIS Denise 16.12.2004 SILES A 50.99 35 38 40 38
7  SERRA Veronica 03.09.2002 BENTE A 52.15 37 40 43 43
6  ARMANO Marika 07.10.2002 3CCOR A 51.02 40 42 44 44
5  DELLA GATTA Michela 07.03.2001 SNQUA A 52.14 39 42 44 44
4  VIVIAN Nicole 28.11.2001 PORDE A 52.45 43 46 49 46
3  DILIBERTO Maria 31.10.2001 DYNAM A 51.72 50 52 54 52
2  PANYAWAI Alicia 29.12.2003 MAKTR A 52.20 49 52 55 52
1  LUTZU Anna Chiara 15.08.2004 PEURI A 51.49 55 57 59 57

RESULT WOMEN 53 Kg U17 SNATCH
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

Finale Nazionale 2018
Under 17

Castellanza (VA)    10 Marzo 2018



8  SERRA Veronica 03.09.2002 BENTE A 52.15 47 50 51 47
7  VIVIAN Nicole 28.11.2001 PORDE A 52.45 47 47 50 50
6  FARRIS Denise 16.12.2004 SILES A 50.99 48 51 53 51
5  DELLA GATTA Michela 07.03.2001 SNQUA A 52.14 50 50 53 53
4  ARMANO Marika 07.10.2002 3CCOR A 51.02 50 53 54 54
3  DILIBERTO Maria 31.10.2001 DYNAM A 51.72 60 60 65 60
2  PANYAWAI Alicia 29.12.2003 MAKTR A 52.20 60 62 65 65
1  LUTZU Anna Chiara 15.08.2004 PEURI A 51.49 65 67 68 68

RESULT WOMEN 53 Kg U17 C.JERK
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

Finale Nazionale 2018
Under 17

Castellanza (VA)    10 Marzo 2018



Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight Snatch C.&Jerk Result

2  PANYAWAI Alicia 29.12.2003 MAKTR A 52.20 52 65 117
3  DILIBERTO Maria 31.10.2001 DYNAM A 51.72 52 60 112
4  ARMANO Marika 07.10.2002 3CCOR A 51.02 44 54 98
5  DELLA GATTA Michela 07.03.2001 SNQUA A 52.14 44 53 97
6  VIVIAN Nicole 28.11.2001 PORDE A 52.45 46 50 96
7  SERRA Veronica 03.09.2002 BENTE A 52.15 43 47 90
8  FARRIS Denise 16.12.2004 SILES A 50.99 38 51 89

RESULT WOMEN 53 Kg U17 TOTAL

Finale Nazionale 2018
Under 17

Castellanza (VA)    10 Marzo 2018

1  LUTZU Anna Chiara 15.08.2004 PEURI A 51.49 57 68 125



8  PACINI Giulia 16.05.2003 GYMGA A 55.33 51 56 56 51
7  BELPERIO Desire 28.03.2002 ROYAL A 55.00 51 55 57 51
6  MAROSO Benedetta 17.07.2001 BIOGL A 56.56 48 50 52 52
5  GRECO Antonella 05.11.2002 ARADE A 55.86 50 54 56 54
4  VINCIGUERRA Isabella 07.08.2001 BARBE A 57.84 53 56 58 56
3  NANNA Noemi 10.10.2001 LABAS A 56.21 52 55 57 57
2  VALOGGIA Viola 05.01.2002 ALEXC A 57.50 58 58 58 58
1  PICCINNO Chiara 05.07.2001 ARADE A 56.33 60 65 70 65

RESULT WOMEN 58 Kg U17 SNATCH
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

Finale Nazionale 2018
Under 17

Castellanza (VA)    10 Marzo 2018



  BELPERIO Desire 28.03.2002 ROYAL A 55.00 --- --- --- ---
7  MAROSO Benedetta 17.07.2001 BIOGL A 56.56 60 63 63 60
6  PACINI Giulia 16.05.2003 GYMGA A 55.33 63 66 70 66
5  NANNA Noemi 10.10.2001 LABAS A 56.21 67 70 71 67
4  VINCIGUERRA Isabella 07.08.2001 BARBE A 57.84 63 68 71 68
3  VALOGGIA Viola 05.01.2002 ALEXC A 57.50 69 69 71 71
2  GRECO Antonella 05.11.2002 ARADE A 55.86 70 73 78 73
1  PICCINNO Chiara 05.07.2001 ARADE A 56.33 75 80 85 80

RESULT WOMEN 58 Kg U17 C.JERK
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

Finale Nazionale 2018
Under 17

Castellanza (VA)    10 Marzo 2018



Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight Snatch C.&Jerk Result

2  VALOGGIA Viola 05.01.2002 ALEXC A 57.50 58 71 129
3  GRECO Antonella 05.11.2002 ARADE A 55.86 54 73 127
4  NANNA Noemi 10.10.2001 LABAS A 56.21 57 67 124
5  VINCIGUERRA Isabella 07.08.2001 BARBE A 57.84 56 68 124
6  PACINI Giulia 16.05.2003 GYMGA A 55.33 51 66 117
7  MAROSO Benedetta 17.07.2001 BIOGL A 56.56 52 60 112
  BELPERIO Desire 28.03.2002 ROYAL A 55.00 51 --- ---

RESULT WOMEN 58 Kg U17 TOTAL

Finale Nazionale 2018
Under 17

Castellanza (VA)    10 Marzo 2018

1  PICCINNO Chiara 05.07.2001 ARADE A 56.33 65 80 145



4 291  ARMANO Marika 07.10.2002 3CCOR 87 51.02 40 42 44 44 50 53 54 54 98
2 84  SERRA Veronica 03.09.2002 BENTE 80 52.15 37 40 43 43 47 50 51 47 90
3 145  PANYAWAI Alicia 29.12.2003 MAKTR 106 52.20 49 52 55 52 60 62 65 65 117
5 319  LUTZU Anna Chiara 15.08.2004 PEURI 116 51.49 55 57 59 57 65 67 68 68 125

1 13  DILIBERTO Maria 31.10.2001 DYNAM 110 51.72 50 52 54 52 60 60 65 60 112

16 880  PACINI Giulia 16.05.2003 GYMGA 100 55.33 51 56 56 51 63 66 70 66 117
15 576  VINCIGUERRA Isabella 07.08.2001 BARBE 110 57.84 53 56 58 56 63 68 71 68 124
14 560  MAROSO Benedetta 17.07.2001 BIOGL 106 56.56 48 50 52 52 60 63 63 60 112
13 431  BELPERIO Desire 28.03.2002 ROYAL 100 55.00 51 55 57 51 --- --- --- --- ---
12 408  PICCINNO Chiara 05.07.2001 ARADE 130 56.33 60 65 70 65 75 80 85 80 145
11 157  NANNA Noemi 10.10.2001 LABAS 120 56.21 52 55 57 57 67 70 71 67 124
10 105  GRECO Antonella 05.11.2002 ARADE 120 55.86 50 54 56 54 70 73 78 73 127
9 3  VALOGGIA Viola 05.01.2002 ALEXC 124 57.50 58 58 58 58 69 69 71 71 129
8 941  DELLA GATTA Michela 07.03.2001 SNQUA 91 52.14 39 42 44 44 50 50 53 53 97
7 873  FARRIS Denise 16.12.2004 SILES 83 50.99 35 38 40 38 48 51 53 51 89
6 598  VIVIAN Nicole 28.11.2001 PORDE 90 52.45 43 46 49 46 47 47 50 50 96

President of Jury: Secretary:

Lot Name Born Nat B.WeightEntry
WOMEN U17 53 58

N° Snatch Clean and Jerk
Res.321 Res.321 Total

Finale Nazionale 2018
Under 17

Castellanza (VA) - 10 Marzo 2018

President of jury:
Members of jury:

Center Referee:
Referee:

 

Res. Referee:
 
 

Tech. Controller:

Doctor on duty:

Marshall:

Timekeeper:

Session no.: 11/03 11:00 Weigh-In:09:00

When New Records are displayed: CY = Continental Youth - WY = World Youth - CJ = Continental Junior - WJ = World Junior - C23 = Continental Under 23 - CS = Continental Senior - WS = World Senior

@Start:6



8  CIRASA Maria Teresa 19.07.2001 LIBER A 61.41 45 45 47 47
7  BARBARESI Gaia 29.04.2002 MAKTR A 60.31 48 48 52 48
6  ILARDI Chiara 22.06.2001 CPCOM A 62.07 45 48 52 48
5  SIMEONI Erica 10.07.2002 WELRM A 61.16 45 48 50 50
4  FARINA Giorgia 11.08.2004 VLASO A 61.36 47 51 53 51
3  IORILLO Gemma 19.03.2002 ROYAL A 60.48 49 53 53 53
2  BUTTIGLIERI Lucia 12.11.2002 CLEAD A 61.60 51 54 57 54
1  MISERENDINO Giulia 24.06.2002 IRONF A 61.84 75 79 81 81

RESULT WOMEN 63 Kg U17 SNATCH
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

Finale Nazionale 2018
Under 17

Castellanza (VA)    10 Marzo 2018

N E W     R E C O R D S
SNATCH 79  MISERENDINO Giulia 24.06.2002 IRON

F   X     
SNATCH 81  MISERENDINO Giulia 24.06.2002 IRON

F   X     
            
            
            
            
            
            
            
            
            
            
            
            
            
            
            
            
            
            
            
            
            
            
            
            
            
            
            
            

Lift Res. Name Born Nat. EY WY EJ WJ E23 ES WS



8  CIRASA Maria Teresa 19.07.2001 LIBER A 61.41 52 56 60 56
7  ILARDI Chiara 22.06.2001 CPCOM A 62.07 55 58 60 60
6  FARINA Giorgia 11.08.2004 VLASO A 61.36 57 60 61 61
5  IORILLO Gemma 19.03.2002 ROYAL A 60.48 62 65 65 62
4  BARBARESI Gaia 29.04.2002 MAKTR A 60.31 58 61 65 65
3  BUTTIGLIERI Lucia 12.11.2002 CLEAD A 61.60 63 66 69 66
2  SIMEONI Erica 10.07.2002 WELRM A 61.16 68 71 75 71
1  MISERENDINO Giulia 24.06.2002 IRONF A 61.84 86 90 93 93

RESULT WOMEN 63 Kg U17 C.JERK
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

Finale Nazionale 2018
Under 17

Castellanza (VA)    10 Marzo 2018

N E W     R E C O R D S
C.&JERK 93  MISERENDINO Giulia 24.06.2002 IRON

F   X     
            
            
            
            
            
            
            
            
            
            
            
            
            
            
            
            
            
            
            
            
            
            
            
            
            
            
            
            
            

Lift Res. Name Born Nat. EY WY EJ WJ E23 ES WS



Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight Snatch C.&Jerk Result

2  SIMEONI Erica 10.07.2002 WELRM A 61.16 50 71 121
3  BUTTIGLIERI Lucia 12.11.2002 CLEAD A 61.60 54 66 120
4  IORILLO Gemma 19.03.2002 ROYAL A 60.48 53 62 115
5  BARBARESI Gaia 29.04.2002 MAKTR A 60.31 48 65 113
6  FARINA Giorgia 11.08.2004 VLASO A 61.36 51 61 112
7  ILARDI Chiara 22.06.2001 CPCOM A 62.07 48 60 108
8  CIRASA Maria Teresa 19.07.2001 LIBER A 61.41 47 56 103

RESULT WOMEN 63 Kg U17 TOTAL

Finale Nazionale 2018
Under 17

Castellanza (VA)    10 Marzo 2018

1  MISERENDINO Giulia 24.06.2002 IRONF A 61.84 81 93 174

N E W     R E C O R D S
TOTAL 171  MISERENDINO Giulia 24.06.2002 IRON

F   X     
TOTAL 174  MISERENDINO Giulia 24.06.2002 IRON

F   X     

Lift Res. Name Born Nat. EY WY EJ WJ E23 ES WS



  GIUNTA Giada Aurora 24.12.2001 HECTO A 63.03 64 64 64 ---
7  PERRONE Loredana 12.05.2002 FITCE A 67.09 40 45 48 45
6  ABBRESCIA Martina 26.11.2002 CAPUR A 67.11 40 45 48 48
5  KASAUSKAITE Raimona 21.09.2002 LABAS A 68.37 44 48 51 51
4  CASELLI Alessia 19.07.2003 VLASO A 68.14 48 52 53 53
3  LOTTI Lisa 26.06.2003 PORDE A 64.12 58 58 61 61
2  ZELASIO Francesca 08.01.2003 PINER A 66.53 62 65 65 62
1  MELONI Alice 19.09.2001 UNISP A 64.32 65 70 70 70

RESULT WOMEN 69 Kg U17 SNATCH
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

Finale Nazionale 2018
Under 17

Castellanza (VA)    10 Marzo 2018



8  KASAUSKAITE Raimona 21.09.2002 LABAS A 68.37 53 57 57 53
7  PERRONE Loredana 12.05.2002 FITCE A 67.09 50 55 60 55
6  ABBRESCIA Martina 26.11.2002 CAPUR A 67.11 50 55 60 60
5  CASELLI Alessia 19.07.2003 VLASO A 68.14 60 65 68 68
4  LOTTI Lisa 26.06.2003 PORDE A 64.12 66 70 72 70
3  ZELASIO Francesca 08.01.2003 PINER A 66.53 70 75 75 70
2  GIUNTA Giada Aurora 24.12.2001 HECTO A 63.03 76 84 88 84
1  MELONI Alice 19.09.2001 UNISP A 64.32 78 83 87 87

RESULT WOMEN 69 Kg U17 C.JERK
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

Finale Nazionale 2018
Under 17

Castellanza (VA)    10 Marzo 2018



Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight Snatch C.&Jerk Result

2  ZELASIO Francesca 08.01.2003 PINER A 66.53 62 70 132
3  LOTTI Lisa 26.06.2003 PORDE A 64.12 61 70 131
4  CASELLI Alessia 19.07.2003 VLASO A 68.14 53 68 121
5  ABBRESCIA Martina 26.11.2002 CAPUR A 67.11 48 60 108
6  KASAUSKAITE Raimona 21.09.2002 LABAS A 68.37 51 53 104
7  PERRONE Loredana 12.05.2002 FITCE A 67.09 45 55 100
  GIUNTA Giada Aurora 24.12.2001 HECTO A 63.03 --- 84 ---

RESULT WOMEN 69 Kg U17 TOTAL

Finale Nazionale 2018
Under 17

Castellanza (VA)    10 Marzo 2018

1  MELONI Alice 19.09.2001 UNISP A 64.32 70 87 157



4 462  IORILLO Gemma 19.03.2002 ROYAL 109 60.48 49 53 53 53 62 65 65 62 115
2 232  BUTTIGLIERI Lucia 12.11.2002 CLEAD 110 61.60 51 54 57 54 63 66 69 66 120
3 311  MISERENDINO Giulia 24.06.2002 IRONF 165 61.84 75 79 81 81 86 90 93 93 174
5 594  ILARDI Chiara 22.06.2001 CPCOM 100 62.07 45 48 52 48 55 58 60 60 108

1 42  FARINA Giorgia 11.08.2004 VLASO 101 61.36 47 51 53 51 57 60 61 61 112

16 793  LOTTI Lisa 26.06.2003 PORDE 125 64.12 58 58 61 61 66 70 72 70 131
15 685  ZELASIO Francesca 08.01.2003 PINER 130 66.53 62 65 65 62 70 75 75 70 132
14 674  KASAUSKAITE Raimona 21.09.2002 LABAS 97 68.37 44 48 51 51 53 57 57 53 104
13 589  CASELLI Alessia 19.07.2003 VLASO 106 68.14 48 52 53 53 60 65 68 68 121
12 511  GIUNTA Giada Aurora 24.12.2001 HECTO 140 63.03 64 64 64 --- 76 84 88 84 ---
11 402  MELONI Alice 19.09.2001 UNISP 143 64.32 65 70 70 70 78 83 87 87 157
10 357  ABBRESCIA Martina 26.11.2002 CAPUR 90 67.11 40 45 48 48 50 55 60 60 108
9 8  PERRONE Loredana 12.05.2002 FITCE 90 67.09 40 45 48 45 50 55 60 55 100
8 718  BARBARESI Gaia 29.04.2002 MAKTR 106 60.31 48 48 52 48 58 61 65 65 113
7 643  CIRASA Maria Teresa 19.07.2001 LIBER 97 61.41 45 45 47 47 52 56 60 56 103
6 616  SIMEONI Erica 10.07.2002 WELRM 112 61.16 45 48 50 50 68 71 75 71 121

President of Jury: Secretary:

Lot Name Born Nat B.WeightEntry
WOMEN U17 63 69

N° Snatch Clean and Jerk
Res.321 Res.321 Total

Finale Nazionale 2018
Under 17

Castellanza (VA) - 10 Marzo 2018

President of jury:
Members of jury:

Center Referee:
Referee:

 

Res. Referee:
 
 

Tech. Controller:

Doctor on duty:

Marshall:

Timekeeper:

Session no.: 11/03 13:00 Weigh-In:11:00

When New Records are displayed: CY = Continental Youth - WY = World Youth - CJ = Continental Junior - WJ = World Junior - C23 = Continental Under 23 - CS = Continental Senior - WS = World Senior

@Start:0



8  NUZZO Elena 03.08.2003 RAMEL A 72.68 50 54 54 50
7  PUSCIO Maria Gloria 12.02.2004 VENEZ A 75.50 50 53 53 53
6  PIRROTTA Aurora 01.01.2003 LINSA A 83.95 50 53 55 55
5  MANFREDI Eleonora Giovanna 29.11.2002 PORDE A 70.11 55 58 61 58
4  RIZZO Caterina 11.12.2001 UMBER A 73.30 57 59 62 59
3  BUSCO Rita 11.08.2001 CAPUR A 70.82 55 55 60 60
2  FRANCO Giulia 02.08.2004 BTRAI A 69.48 57 61 63 61
1  CORSALE Desiree 25.05.2001 JOGGI A 82.50 63 67 70 67

RESULT WOMEN +69 Kg U17 SNATCH
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

Finale Nazionale 2018
Under 17

Castellanza (VA)    10 Marzo 2018



  PIRROTTA Aurora 01.01.2003 LINSA A 83.95 65 65 65 ---
7  PUSCIO Maria Gloria 12.02.2004 VENEZ A 75.50 59 61 62 62
6  NUZZO Elena 03.08.2003 RAMEL A 72.68 58 62 66 66
5  RIZZO Caterina 11.12.2001 UMBER A 73.30 68 71 73 71
4  MANFREDI Eleonora Giovanna 29.11.2002 PORDE A 70.11 71 73 77 73
3  FRANCO Giulia 02.08.2004 BTRAI A 69.48 70 74 77 74
2  BUSCO Rita 11.08.2001 CAPUR A 70.82 70 74 77 77
1  CORSALE Desiree 25.05.2001 JOGGI A 82.50 76 80 84 80

RESULT WOMEN +69 Kg U17 C.JERK
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

Finale Nazionale 2018
Under 17

Castellanza (VA)    10 Marzo 2018



Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight Snatch C.&Jerk Result

2  BUSCO Rita 11.08.2001 CAPUR A 70.82 60 77 137
3  FRANCO Giulia 02.08.2004 BTRAI A 69.48 61 74 135
4  MANFREDI Eleonora Giovanna 29.11.2002 PORDE A 70.11 58 73 131
5  RIZZO Caterina 11.12.2001 UMBER A 73.30 59 71 130
6  NUZZO Elena 03.08.2003 RAMEL A 72.68 50 66 116
7  PUSCIO Maria Gloria 12.02.2004 VENEZ A 75.50 53 62 115
  PIRROTTA Aurora 01.01.2003 LINSA A 83.95 55 --- ---

RESULT WOMEN +69 Kg U17 TOTAL

Finale Nazionale 2018
Under 17

Castellanza (VA)    10 Marzo 2018

1  CORSALE Desiree 25.05.2001 JOGGI A 82.50 67 80 147



4 344  PIRROTTA Aurora 01.01.2003 LINSA 115 83.95 50 53 55 55 65 65 65 --- ---
2 292  PUSCIO Maria Gloria 12.02.2004 VENEZ 106 75.50 50 53 53 53 59 61 62 62 115
3 333  RIZZO Caterina 11.12.2001 UMBER 120 73.30 57 59 62 59 68 71 73 71 130
5 345  MANFREDI Eleonora Giovanna 29.11.2002 PORDE 126 70.11 55 58 61 58 71 73 77 73 131

1 209  CORSALE Desiree 25.05.2001 JOGGI 137 82.50 63 67 70 67 76 80 84 80 147

8 664  NUZZO Elena 03.08.2003 RAMEL 106 72.68 50 54 54 50 58 62 66 66 116
7 630  FRANCO Giulia 02.08.2004 BTRAI 120 69.48 57 61 63 61 70 74 77 74 135
6 608  BUSCO Rita 11.08.2001 CAPUR 125 70.82 55 55 60 60 70 74 77 77 137

President of Jury: Secretary:

Lot Name Born Nat B.WeightEntry
WOMEN U17 +69

N° Snatch Clean and Jerk
Res.321 Res.321 Total

Finale Nazionale 2018
Under 17

Castellanza (VA) - 10 Marzo 2018

President of jury:
Members of jury:

Center Referee:
Referee:

 

Res. Referee:
 
 

Tech. Controller:

Doctor on duty:

Marshall:

Timekeeper:

Session no.: 11/03 15:00 Weigh-In:13:00

When New Records are displayed: CY = Continental Youth - WY = World Youth - CJ = Continental Junior - WJ = World Junior - C23 = Continental Under 23 - CS = Continental Senior - WS = World Senior

@Start:8



WOMEN'S TEAM CLASSIFICATION
1NationPlace Total

Point
C A T E G O R Y

44 48 53 58 63 69 +69
1 PORDE   /  10 / 1 10 / 1 3 / 1   /    /  6 / 1 5 / 1 34 / 5

Finale Nazionale 2018
Under 17

Castellanza (VA) 10 Marzo 2018

Total 37 0 5 8 8 8 8 8 8 53

2 VLASO   /  13 / 2   /    /    /  3 / 1 5 / 1   /  21 / 4
3 ARADE   /    /    /    /  16 / 2   /    /    /  16 / 2
4 MAKTR   /    /    /  8 / 1   /  4 / 1   /    /  12 / 2
5 CAPUR   /    /    /    /    /    /  4 / 1 8 / 1 12 / 2
6 CLEAD   /  6 / 1   /    /    /  6 / 1   /    /  12 / 2
7 IRONF   /    /    /    /    /  10 / 1   /    /  10 / 1
8 UNISP   /    /    /    /    /    /  10 / 1   /  10 / 1
9 PEURI   /    /    /  10 / 1   /    /    /    /  10 / 1
10 JOGGI   /    /    /    /    /    /    /  10 / 1 10 / 1
11 BTRAI   /    /  4 / 1   /    /    /    /  6 / 1 10 / 2
12 WELCN   /    /  8 / 1   /    /    /    /    /  8 / 1
13 ALEXC   /    /    /    /  8 / 1   /    /    /  8 / 1
14 PINER   /    /    /    /    /    /  8 / 1   /  8 / 1
15 WELRM   /    /    /    /    /  8 / 1   /    /  8 / 1
16 LABAS   /    /    /    /  5 / 1   /  3 / 1   /  8 / 2
17 SILES   /    /  6 / 1 1 / 1   /    /    /    /  7 / 2
18 DYNAM   /    /    /  6 / 1   /    /    /    /  6 / 1
19 ROYAL   /    /    /    /    / 1 5 / 1   /    /  5 / 2
20 MAXIM   /    /  5 / 1   /    /    /    /    /  5 / 1
21 3CCOR   /    /    /  5 / 1   /    /    /    /  5 / 1
22 BIOGL   /    /  3 / 1   /  2 / 1   /    /    /  5 / 2
23 BARBE   /    /    /    /  4 / 1   /    /    /  4 / 1
24 UMBER   /    /    /    /    /    /    /  4 / 1 4 / 1
25 SNQUA   /    /    /  4 / 1   /    /    /    /  4 / 1
26 GYMGA   /    /    /    /  3 / 1   /    /    /  3 / 1
27 RAMEL   /    /    /    /    /    /    /  3 / 1 3 / 1
28 CPCOM   /    /    /    /    /  2 / 1   /    /  2 / 1
29 INMAR   /    /  2 / 1   /    /    /    /    /  2 / 1
30 VENEZ   /    /    /    /    /    /    /  2 / 1 2 / 1
31 FITCE   /    /    /    /    /    /  2 / 1   /  2 / 1
32 BENTE   /    /    /  2 / 1   /    /    /    /  2 / 1
33 21UTA   /    /  1 / 1   /    /    /    /    /  1 / 1
34 LIBER   /    /    /    /    /  1 / 1   /    /  1 / 1
 HECTO   /    /    /    /    /    /    / 1   /    / 1
 JAGUA   /    / 1   /    /    /    /    /    /    / 1
 LINSA   /    /    /    /    /    /    /    / 1   / 1

U17



U17 Women's Sinclair List
Name Born Nation B.WeightRk Total Points

1  MISERENDINO Giulia 24.06.2002 IRONF 61.84 174 230.6567

Finale Nazionale 2018
Under 17

Castellanza (VA) 10 Marzo 2018

2  BOMBEN Martina 07.12.2002 PORDE 47.27 141 226.2440
3  IMPERIO Giulia 07.12.2001 WELCN 47.61 138 220.1647
4  PICCINNO Chiara 05.07.2001 ARADE 56.33 145 204.2565
5  MELONI Alice 19.09.2001 UNISP 64.32 157 203.2206
6  FARRIS Valentina 17.06.2003 SILES 46.60 119 193.1562
7  LUTZU Anna Chiara 15.08.2004 PEURI 51.49 125 187.7394
8  DALLE LUCHE Rachele 27.08.2004 MAXIM 46.74 112 181.3524
9  GRECO Antonella 05.11.2002 ARADE 55.86 127 179.9314
10  VALOGGIA Viola 05.01.2002 ALEXC 57.50 129 179.2103
11  BATTISTETTI Eleni 15.05.2004 PORDE 43.40 102 175.7098
12  NANNA Noemi 10.10.2001 LABAS 56.21 124 174.9294
13  PANYAWAI Alicia 29.12.2003 MAKTR 52.20 117 173.9537
14  MAGNASCO Jessica 14.10.2003 VLASO 43.72 101 172.8942
15  VINCIGUERRA Isabella 07.08.2001 BARBE 57.84 124 171.5882
16  LOTTI Lisa 26.06.2003 PORDE 64.12 131 169.8801
17  BUSCO Rita 11.08.2001 CAPUR 70.82 137 168.0274
18  CORSALE Desiree 25.05.2001 JOGGI 82.50 147 167.6770
19  DILIBERTO Maria 31.10.2001 DYNAM 51.72 112 167.6588
20  ZELASIO Francesca 08.01.2003 PINER 66.53 132 167.5390
21  FRANCO Giulia 02.08.2004 BTRAI 69.48 135 167.2709
22  PACINI Giulia 16.05.2003 GYMGA 55.33 117 166.8605
23  IACONISI Josephine Maria 03.04.2003 BTRAI 47.03 103 165.9482
24  MANFREDI Eleonora 

Giovanna 29.11.2002 PORDE 70.11 131 161.5298
25  SIMEONI Erica 10.07.2002 WELRM 61.16 121 161.5082
26  BUTTIGLIERI Lucia 12.11.2002 CLEAD 61.60 120 159.4580
27  MAROSO Benedetta 17.07.2001 BIOGL 56.56 112 157.3330
28  RIZZO Caterina 11.12.2001 UMBER 73.30 130 156.6385
29  ROSSETTI Noemi 16.11.2004 BIOGL 47.06 96 154.5907
30  IORILLO Gemma 19.03.2002 ROYAL 60.48 115 154.5858
31  BARBARESI Gaia 29.04.2002 MAKTR 60.31 113 152.1693
32  CASELLI Alessia 19.07.2003 VLASO 68.14 121 151.5292
33  FARINA Giorgia 11.08.2004 VLASO 61.36 112 149.1901
34  ARMANO Marika 07.10.2002 3CCOR 51.02 98 148.1996
35  MANNO Rosalia 23.10.2003 CLEAD 43.27 84 145.0766
36  LA MANTIA Rosa Maria 18.07.2003 INMAR 45.98 88 144.4089
37  DELLA GATTA Michela 07.03.2001 SNQUA 52.14 97 144.3400
38  ILARDI Chiara 22.06.2001 CPCOM 62.07 108 142.8381
39  VIVIAN Nicole 28.11.2001 PORDE 52.45 96 142.2322
40  NUZZO Elena 03.08.2003 RAMEL 72.68 116 140.3725



U17 Women's Sinclair List
Name Born Nation B.WeightRk Total Points

41  LOCHE Jessica 09.10.2001 21UTA 45.67 85 140.2650

Finale Nazionale 2018
Under 17

Castellanza (VA) 10 Marzo 2018

42  CIRASA Maria Teresa 19.07.2001 LIBER 61.41 103 137.1318
43  PUSCIO Maria Gloria 12.02.2004 VENEZ 75.50 115 136.5568
44  ABBRESCIA Martina 26.11.2002 CAPUR 67.11 108 136.4047
45  FARRIS Denise 16.12.2004 SILES 50.99 89 134.6489
46  SERRA Veronica 03.09.2002 BENTE 52.15 90 133.9049
47  KASAUSKAITE Raimona 21.09.2002 LABAS 68.37 104 129.9978
48  PERRONE Loredana 12.05.2002 FITCE 67.09 100 126.3219
49  PISTONE Maria 14.06.2004 VLASO 42.86 68 118.4149
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